

Ashu Kumar Vs. Sh. Apurv Devgan & Anr.

COPC No.1374 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shailja Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondents.

Compliance affidavit/reply be filed within two
weeks. List thereafter.

December 16, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge