

Ashu Kumar Vs. Apuruv Devgan & Anr.

COPC No. 1374/2025

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the reply filed by the respondents, learned Additional Advocate General to place on record instructions from the respondents/concerned Public Works Department regarding the further action to be taken for removal of unauthorized construction over the Government land in question.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

27th February, 2026 (Rohit)