

Ashu Kumar Vs. Apurv Devgan and Anr.

COPC No.1374 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma and Ms. Shailja Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Previous order has not been complied with.

At the persuasive request of learned Additional Advocate, General, final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondents to do the needful. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2026
(R.Atal)